

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB815)

Received: **03/01/2000**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Steve Wieckert (608) 266-3070**

By/Representing: **Scott (aide)**

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Health - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **ISR**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Various changes to prescription drug program

Instructions:

99a1484/1, plus changes

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Reauired</u>
/?	kenneda 03/01/2000	gilfokm 03/01/2000		_____			
/1			kfollet 03/01/2000	_____	lrb-docadmin 03/01/2000	lrb-docadmin 03/01/2000	

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB815)

Received: **03/01/2000**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Steve Wieckert (608) 266-3070**

By/Representing: **Scott (aide)**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Health - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **ISR**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Various changes to prescription drug program

Instructions:

99a1484/1, plus changes

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
I?	kenneda	11-3-1-2000 Kmg	Kjf 3/1	Kjf 3/1			

FE Sent For:

<END>

✓ ① "Grandfathering" provision - call Dick Sweet

✓ ② Senior care - title as senior + disabled care

✓ ③ Residency requirement -

NOW

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL ~~LRB 4576/1~~

815

1 ✓ At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

INSERT 1-1

-2 ✓ 1. Page 4, line 24: delete "11%" and substitute "5%".

3 ✓ 2. Page 4, line 25: after "less," insert "and minus the amount of any
4 manufacturer rebate for the drug under an agreement under sub. (7),".

5 ✓ 3. Page 5, line 17: delete "rebate amount" and substitute "amount of the
6 discount resulting from the rebate".

7 ✓ INSERT 1-6

(END)

INSERT 1-1

✓ #. Page 2, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3 and

substitute:

text: treat "20.435 (4) (j) Senior and disabled care;
payment of manufacturer^r rebates to pharmacies. All
moneys received".

✓ #. Page 3, line 11: delete "Prescription drug charges;
low-income medicare beneficiaries." and

substitute "Senior and disabled care."

✓ #. Page 4, line 2: after "person" insert
"who is a resident, as defined in s. 27.01 (10)(a),
of this state,".

INSERT 1-6

✓ #. Page 6, line 14: after "not" insert

"under sub. (4)".

✓ #. Page 6, line 22: delete "PRESCRIPTION DRUG

CHARGES" and substitute "SENIOR AND DISABLED CARE".

✓ #. Page 7, line 1: delete "prescription drug charges"

and substitute "senior and disabled care".